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PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

The monthly meetings of the Waccamaw Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. Board of 
Directors will be the last Tuesday of each month in 2017.  The dates and locations are 
below.  The public is welcome to attend these meetings. 

 

DATE LOCATION TIME 
Tuesday, January 31, 2017 Choppee Head Start Center Board Room 

8055 Choppee Road 
Georgetown, SC 29440 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, February 28, 2017 Chavis Head Start/Early Head Start Center 
2811 S. State Hwy 41-51 
Hemingway, SC 29554 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 28, 2017 Waccamaw EOC, Inc.  
1261 Hwy 501 East, Suite B 

Conway, SC 29528 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, April 25, 2017 Choppee Head Start Center Board Room 
8055 Choppee Road 

Georgetown, SC 29440 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 Chavis Head Start/Early Head Start Center 
2811 S. State Hwy 41-51 
Hemingway, SC 29554 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, June 27, 2017 Waccamaw EOC, Inc.  
1261 Hwy 501 East, Suite B 

Conway, SC 29528 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 Choppee Head Start Center Board Room 
8055 Choppee Road 

Georgetown, SC 29440 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, August 29, 2017 Chavis Head Start/Early Head Start Center 
2811 S. State Hwy 41-51 
Hemingway, SC 29554 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, September 26, 2017 Waccamaw EOC, Inc.  
1261 Hwy 501 East, Suite B 

Conway, SC 29528 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Choppee Head Start Center Board Room 
8055 Choppee Road 

Georgetown, SC 29440 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, November 28, 2017 Chavis Head Start/Early Head Start Center 
2811 S. State Hwy 41-51 
Hemingway, SC 29554 

7:00 pm 

Tuesday, December 26, 2017 Waccamaw EOC, Inc.  
1261 Hwy 501 East, Suite B 

Conway, SC 29528 

7:00 pm 

 


